

# STATE OF CONNECTICUT

## BOARD OF TRUSTEES

FOR THE STATE COLLEGES

P. O. Box 2008

NEW BRITAIN, CONNECTICUT 06050

TEL. NEW BRITAIN: 203-229-1607

TEL. HARTFORD: 203-566-7373

#### RESOLUTION

### concerning

#### MRS. MARGARET SULLIVAN WILSON

## April 2, 1982

WHEREAS, Mrs. Margaret Sullivan Wilson, Executive Assistant to the President of Eastern Connecticut State College, is a recipient of the Connecticut Jefferson Award for Distinguished Public Service having been selected from among 320 nominees, and

WHEREAS, Mrs. Wilson has served our State in the fields of Children and Education, Health, and Women's Welfare as follows:

Chairperson, Norwich Board of Education
Vice Chairperson, Connecticut Association of Boards of Education
Member, State Advisory Committee on Adult Basic Education
Chairperson, Norwich Child and Family Development Program
Chairperson, Commission to Establish the Goals of the University
Connecticut Health Center
President, Mental Health Association of Connecticut
Member, National Association for Mental Health
President, Norwich Hospital Auxiliary
Member, Governor's Commission on the Status of Women
Member, Council of Women in Higher Education
President, Norwich Federated Democratic Women

and

WHEREAS, Mrs. Wilson has served Connecticut State Colleges in many ways for many years, including the design of the Keelor Hall Child Care Program at Eastern Connecticut State College, and the development of the Head Start Training Program at Eastern Connecticut State College, which instructs Head Start personnel all across our State, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, That the Trustees congratulate Mrs. Margaret Sullivan Wilson for receiving the Connecticut Jefferson Award for Distinguished Public Service, and be it

RESOLVED, That the Trustees thank Mrs. Wilson for her devoted and effective service to the Connecticut State Colleges.

Certified True Copy:

James A. Frost
Executive Director